# OP \$360,00 49974

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sybron Chemical Holdings Inc.	11/01/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LANXESS CORPORATION
Street Address:	111 RIDC PARK WEST DRIVE
Internal Address:	LAW & INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15275-1112

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4997450
Patent Number:	4900323
Patent Number:	4919842
Patent Number:	4832864
Patent Number:	5006126
Patent Number:	5593458
Patent Number:	5558676
Patent Number:	5215543
Patent Number:	5645892

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 981-4632

Email: delaneyb@pepperlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0420

500098019

Correspondent Name: Barbara L. Delaney
Address Line 1: Eighteenth & Arch Streets

Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130464.9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara L. Delaney

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Sybron Chemical Holdings Inc\_pat assignment#page1.tif source=Sybron Chemical Holdings Inc\_pat assignment#page2.tif source=Sybron Chemical Holdings Inc\_pat assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0421

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SYBRON CHEMICAL HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19899, (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), possesses the right, title, and interest in the following matters listed in the Attachment A (hereinafter collectively, the "Inventions").

WHEREAS, LANXESS COPORATION, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor for said Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, including any applications which claim priority to the Inventions, any applications to which the Inventions claim priority, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Inventions;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for or obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said Inventions, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND we request that any Patents that may be issued for said Inventions be issued to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0422

Date: November 1, 2005	By: <u>Marcy L. Tenaglia</u> Name: Marcy L. Tenaglia Secretary Sybron Chemical Holdings, Inc.
Commonwealth SYMATE OF Pennsylvania	)
	) SS:
COUNTY OF Allegheny	
Marcy L. Tenaglia, known to be the	of November, 2005, before me personally appeared the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and cuted the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires June 16, 2007
	NOTARIAL SEAL GEORGETTE M. KATONA, NOTARY PUBLIC CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 16, 2007
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0423

# Attachment A

Although this schedule lists only U.S. patents, the assets being conveyed to Assignee include all patents and patent applications filed outside the United States that are based on the U.S. patents listed in this schedule.

Patent Number	
4,997,450	
4,900,323	
4,919,842	
4,832,864	
5,006,126	
5,593,458	
5,558,676	
5,645,892	
5,215,543	

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0424

**RECORDED: 04/26/2006**